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TAESZ (Frq) MHz 30 1500 3000
25 (s21) | dB 20.0 20.3 20.0
e 250 (NF) | dB 1.36 1.25 1.51
IR (S11) 1.64 1.44 1.68
IR (S22) 1.87 1.94 1.52
P1 Zh% (Pout) dBm 17.1 19.2 19.2
i NI (Pin) dBm -2 0 1

(o][:k} dBm 32.8 32.7 33.2
TAEHJE (veC) |V 5 5 5

FRAS UL (Icq) mA 60 60 60
P1 TAEHIR (lcc) | mA 63 75 68
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Noise Figure 1 0 +

Noise Figure

KEYSIGHT g‘gﬁ;ﬁﬁg A
> plign: Auto

Input Z- 50 Q
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Atten: 0 dB
Preamp: On

Noise Figure
(TRC1)

Frequency

30.000000 MHz
204.705882 MHz
379.411765 MHz
554.117647 MHz
728.823529 MHz
903.529412 MHz

1.078235294 GHz
1.252941176 GHz
1.427647059 GHz
1.602352941 GHz
1.777058824 GHz
1.951764706 GHz
2.126470588 GHz
2.301176471 GHz
2475882353 GHz
2650588235 GHz
2.825294118 GHz
3.000000000 GHz

1.3672 dB
1.2984 dB
1.4236 dB
1.4493 dB
1.2733 dB
1.3493 dB
1.2069 dB
1.1929 dB
1.1635 dB
1.2503 dB
1.2001 dB
1.3195dB

1.3698 dB

1.4768 dB
1.4327 dB
1.5114 dB

Start 30.000 MHz Freq Mode: Swept
BW 4.0 MHz T cold 307.90 K (SNS)
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5:24:31 PM
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KEYSIGHT |Input RF

Coupling: AC
@ Align: Auto

Input Z: 50 Q
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Atten: 34 dB
Preamp: Off
Source: Off

1 Spectrum

Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 23.57 dBm

$1

Center 30.000 MHz
Res BW 47 kHz

Video BW 47 kHz

9 May 20, 2022
5:35:30 PM

Noise Source: Auto (SNS)

DUT: Amplifier
Averaging: Off

Sy

Cal Setup

Noise
Source

19.9211d Loss Comp

20.3294 d
20.1984d
20.2098 d
20.0355d
20.1537d
20.5046d
20.1958d
19.8416d
19.6696 d
19.3124d
19.2390d

Advanced

| CALIBRATE ‘

ENR
18.9133d

18.7903d
19.0700 d
19.4946d

Stop 3.000 GHz
Points 18

w
)

PNO: Best Wide
Gate: Off
IF Gain: Low
Sig Track: Off

Span

Mkr1 30.005 MHz|} 500000000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

|
Full Span
Start Freq
0000 MHz

Avg
Trg

Stop Freq
32.500000 MHz

|
AUTO TUNE ‘

CF Step
500.000 kHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset |
0Hz

Span 5.000 MHz
Sweep 2.73 ms (1001 pts)
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Swept SA
KEYSIGHT Input RF

Coupling: AC
Align: Auto

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Center 1.500000 GHz
Res BW 47 kHz

:
Swept SA
KEYSIGHT Input RF

Coupling: AC
Align: Auto

1 Spectrum
_ScalelDiv 10 dB

Center 3.000000 GHz
Res BW 47 kHz

LS9~ ?

Input Z: 50 Q
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Ref Lvl Offset 0.50 dB
Ref Level 24.07 dBm

41

Video BW 47 kHz

May 20, 2022
5:38:04 PM

Input Z: 50 Q
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Ref Lvl Offset 0.50 dB
Ref Level 24.07 dBm

L&

Video BW 47 kHz

May 20, 2022 | ~
5:39:06 PM

Atten: 34 dB
Preamp: Off
Source: Off

Atten: 34 dB
Preamp: Off
Source: Off

PNO: Best Wide
Gate: Off

IF Gain: Low
Sig Track: Off

Mkr1 1.500 005 GHz

19.27 dBm

Span 5.000 MHz
Sweep 2.73 ms (1001 pts)

PNO: Best Wide
Gate: Off

IF Gain: Low
Sig Track: Off

3.000 005 GHz
19.19 dBm

Av(
Tri¢

Mkr1

Span 5.000 MHz
Sweep 2.73 ms (1001 pts)

&

Center Frequency
1.500000000 GHz

Frequency

Span

5.00000000 MHz
Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
1.497500000 GHz

Stop Freq
1.502500000 GHz

AUTO TUNE

CF Step
500.000 kHz

Auto

L

Frequency v

FALS
1

Center Frequency
3.000000000 GHz

Span

5.00000000 MHz
Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
2.997500000 GHz

Stop Freq
3.002500000 GHz

AUTO TUNE

CF Step
500.000 kHz

Auto
Man
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Atten: 34 dB
Preamp: Off

KEYSIGHT 'Cf‘DUtiIVRF A
oupiing:
6o Aligr?: Aﬂm

Input Z: 50 Q
Corrections: Off
Freg Ref: Int (S)

1 Graph
Scale/Div 10 dB

Ref Value 19.50 dBm

3

Center 30.500 MHz
Res BW 47 kHz

Video BW 47 kHz

2 Metrics \d

TOI
(dBm)
32.60

Frequency

)
29.0100
30.0050
31.0000
31.9950

Amplitude
(dBm)
-41.09
8.014
8.078
-42.19

Amplitude
(dBc)
Lower 3rd -49.13
Lower Tone
Upper Tone
Upper 3rd

-50.25 33.18

9 May 20, 2022
5:49:22 PM

Atten: 34 dB
Preamp: Off

KEYSIGHT 'C""“til,RF A
oupling:
6o Aligr?: Aﬂm

Input Z: 50 Q
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref: Int (S)

1 Graph
Scale/Div 10 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 0.50 dB
Ref Value 20.00 dBm

2

Center 1.500500 GHz
Res BW 47 kHz

Video BW 47 kHz

2 Metrics \d

Tol
(dBm)
32.69

Frequency
(MHz)

1499.0050
1500.0050
1501.0050
1502.0050

Amplitude
CED)
-41.19
8.058
8.087
-41.54

Amplitude
(dBc)

Lower 3rd -49.25
Lower Tone
Upper Tone

Upper 3rd

..E)(&-?

-49.62 32.89

May 20, 2022
5:47:30 PM

Center Frequency
30.500000 MHz
Span

5.000000 MHz

AUTO TUNE ‘

Frequency

Trig: Free Run
IF Gain: Low

Lower Tone
30.005000 MHz

Sense

Manual
Upper Tone
31.005000 MHz

Sense
Manual

Span 5 MHz| {CF Step
Sweep Time 2.73 ms|§ 500 000 kHz

TOlI 32.88 dBr
A -49.69dB

Freq Offset
0 Hz

Amplitude

Ref Value

20.00 dBm

Scale/Div

10 dB

Y Axis Unit

dBm v

Ref Level Offset
0.50 dB

On

Trig: Free Run
IF Gain: Low

Span 5 MHz
Sweep Time 2.73 ms|

TOl 32.69 dBr|
A -49.25dB

Settings

Attenuation

Signal Path
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+ Q Frequency
KEYSIGHT |[nput RF Input Z: 50 Q Atten: 34 dB Trig: Free Run Ce )
Coupling: AC Corrections: Off Preamp: Off IF Gain: Low Center Frequency
@ Align: Auto Freq Ref: Int (S) 3.000500000 GHz
Span
1 Graph Ref Lvl Offset 0.70 dB 5.000000 MHz

Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Value 20.20 dBm
AUTO TUNE

Lower Tone
3.000005000 GHz
Sense
Manual

Upper Tone
3.001005000 GHz

Sense
Manual
Center 3.000500 GHz Video BW 47 kHz Span 5 MHz| |CF Step
Res BW 47 kHz Sweep Time 2.73 ms 500.000 kHz
2 Metrics v Auto

Man

Frequency Amplitude Amplitude  TOI TOl 33.22 dBr

(MHz) (dBm) (dBc) (dBm) A -50.36 dBl|Freq Offset
Lower 3rd  2999.0050 -42.33 -50.36 33.22 0 Hz
Lower Tone 3000.0050 8.015
Upper Tone 3001.0050 8.079
Upper 3rd  3002.0050 -43.97 -52.03 34.07
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